MILLER

CONSTRUCTION

September 30, 2024

Hector Gonzalez

Perris Union High School District
155 East 4" Street

Perris, CA 92570

Re: Bid Package No: 2006 — Perris High School — inc. #01 Site Utilities, Inc. # 02 Demo & Abatement, Inc. #03 Completion Phase

Dear Mr. Gonzalez,

This letter is to notify you that the following Contractor is 100% complete with the above noted project. Please process the Notice of
Compiletion for this project. The improvements were accepted on the 9th Day of September 2024.

The final change orders are processed, and all turn-over requirements have been turned in.

Below are the contractors and final contact amounts:

CATEGORY CONTRACTOR FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
LLB Contractor Miller Construction Increment 01 $7,825,425.69
LLB Contractor Miller Construction Increment 02 $582,948.80
LLB Contractor Miller Construction Increment 03 $57,522,383.17
LLB Contractor Miller Construction Change Orders $1,232,550.06
LLB Contractor Miller Construction Final Contract Amount $67,163,307.72

If you have any questions call, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

A il

Aaron Elardo
Project Manager

file: 2006¢c_NOC

8447 Maple Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

£2 °09.484.1009 V- 1 909.484.1303




MILLER

CONSTRUCTION
19@94

September 30, 2024
Hector Gonzalez
Perris Union High School District

155 East 4 Street
Perris, CA 92570

Re: Bid Package No: 2209 — Perris High School — Pool Project

Dear Mr. Gonzalez,

This letter is to notify you that the following Contractor is 100% complete with the above noted project. Please process the Notice of
Completion for this project. The improvements were accepted on the 9th Day of September 2024

The final change orders are processed, and all turn-over requirements have been turned in.

Below are the contractors and final contract amounts:

CATEGORY CONTRACTOR FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
LLB Contractor Miller Construction Original Contract Amount $10,026,260.70
LLB Contractor Miller Construction Change Orders $158,395.20
LLB Contractor Miller Construction Final Contract Amount $10,184,655.90

If you have any questions call, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

A

Aaron Elardo
Project Manager

file: 2209_NOC

8447 Mabple Place. Rancho Cucamonega. CA 91730 4. 909.484.1009 Y 909.484.1303



